Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-10-72 RESOLUTION SUPPORTING HIGHLANDS ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION GRANT APPLICATION FOR PROPOSED INTRA-BOROUGH BIKE PATH

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Highlands Environmental Commission to apply for a 2010 Smart Growth Planning Grant through the Association of New Jersey Environmental Commissions for a proposed Intra-Borough Bike Path; and

WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Environmental Commission made a presentation before the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands at its March 17, 2010 meeting of the proposed grant application for an intra-borough bike path.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough hereby supports the Highlands Environmental Commission 2010 Smart Growth Planning Grant application for an Intra-Borough Bike Path; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the borough understands that this is a matching reimbursement fund grant and guarantees matching funds up to an amount of \$1,750.00.

Seconded by Mr. Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: March 17, 2010

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on March 17, 2010.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK